
National Science Board | Science & Engineering Indicators 2018

Country or region

Pe
rc

en
t

Publisher-provided OA Other OA

United States World
0

20

40

60

80

OA = open access.

Note(s)

Results are computed using full counting. Other OA includes access provided by the researcher or institution and about 15% of OA 

publications for which the provider was not identified. Total OA shows relative magnitude only.

Source(s)

Science-Metrix; Clarivate Analytics; 1science, accessed November 2016.
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FIGURE 5-A 

Share of publications available in publisher-provided open access and total open access: 
2006–15


